Subscription Policy

The terms and conditions of the Cetronia Ambulance Corps subscription program are subject to change without notice. A copy of the complete Cetronia Ambulance Corps subscription policy is available at www.cetronia.org or at 4300 Broadway, Allentown, PA 18104. Payment of a subscription is an acceptance of the terms and condition of the subscription program.

Medicare, Medicare HMO and commercial insurance subscribers are responsible for 50% of copays and if there is a deductible, the full amount of the deductible. Coinsurances will be waived on emergency transportations.

If Medicare or Medicare HMO determines ambulance transportation was not medically necessary, the subscriber will only be responsible to pay the "allowable" amount (this is the amount Medicare or Medicare HMO approved to be paid, not the full ambulance transportation charge.

If the subscriber has commercial insurance and the commercial insurance carrier determine the ambulance transportation is not medically necessary, the subscriber will receive a 25% discount on the total ambulance transportation charge.

By law, Medicaid (medical assistance) and recipients are prohibited from participating in this subscription program. Uninsured individuals are prohibited from participating in this subscription program.

This subscription program is not a contract and is not soliciting or offering an insurance policy. Cetronia Ambulance Corps reserves the right to cancel or revoke a subscription. Each subscription is subject to acceptance by Cetronia Ambulance Corps. Subscribers are not voting members of Cetronia Ambulance Corps.

The official registration and financial information of this charitable organization may be obtained by the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free within Pennsylvania, 800732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.